
                   The Cedar School  

                                                              www.cedarschool.co.uk 
 

                                          Communication – Empowerment – Discovery – Aspiration – Resilience 

 

 
The Cedar School is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of our children and young people.   

It expects all staff, volunteers and visitors to the school to share and embrace this commitment. 

                             Headteacher - Neil Revell 

                                 Deputy Headteacher - Cesia Moran 
 

                     Redbridge Lane, Nursling, Southampton, SO16 0XN 

                     Tel:  02380 734205   Email:  info@cedarschool.co.uk 
 

 

 

 

The Cedar School 

Dates for 2023-2024 School Year 
 

 

Monday 4th September 2023 INSET Day (school closed to children) 

Tuesday 5th September 2023 INSET Day (school closed to children) 

Wednesday 6th September 2023 Children Return 

Friday 20th October 2023 Break Up for Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 30th October 2023 Children Return 

Friday 15th December 2023 Break Up for Christmas Holiday 

Wednesday 3rd January 2024 INSET Day (school closed to children) 

Thursday 4th January 2024 Children Return 

Friday 9th February 2024 Break up for Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 19th February 2024 Children Return 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Break Up for Easter Holiday 

Monday 15th April 2024 Children Return 

Monday 6th May 2024 Bank Holiday (school closed) 

Tuesday 7th May 2024 INSET Day (school closed to children) 

Friday 24th May 2024 Break Up for Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd June 2024 Children Return 

Monday 24th June 2024 INSET Day (school closed to children) 

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Break Up for Summer Holiday 

 

 


